© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2017

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 371]

CHENNAI, FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 2017 Karthigai 1, Hevilambi, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2048

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

COMMERCIAL TAXES AND REGISTRATION DEPARTMENT

CONSTITUTION OF THE TAMIL NADU APPELLATE AUTHORITY FOR ADVANCE RULING UNDER THE TAMIL NADU GOODS AND SERVICES TAX ACT, 2017.

[G.O. Ms. No. 171, Commercial Taxes and Registration (B1), 17th November 2017, Karthigai 1, Hevilambi, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2048.]

No. II(2)/CTR/935(d)/2017.

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 99 of the Tamil Nadu Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 (Tamil Nadu Act 19 of 2017), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby constitutes the Tamil Nadu Appellate Authority for Advance Ruling for Goods and Services Tax, for hearing appeals against the advance ruling pronounced by the Advance Ruling Authority, consisting of:-

- (i) the Commissioner of State Tax; and
- (ii) the Principal Chief Commissioner, Chennai GST and CX Zone.

Dr. C. CHANDRAMOULI,

Additional Chief Secretary to Government (FAC).